

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet ----

Ťο

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230002689503)))



H2300026895034BC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co	porations	
	Fax Number	: (350)617-6381	2023 AUG SEORETZ TALLAI
From:			UG -2 TARY AllAS
	Account Name	: EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE INC.	AP -2
	Account Number	: 120000000146	
	Phone	: (305)444-4994	
	Fax Number	: (305)328-4774	SEE. SEE.
		•	<u> </u>
			3:3
**Enter	r the email addr	ess for this business entity to be used for fu	iturel 🕉
		lings. Enter only one email address please.**	
F	mail Address:		

	FLORIDA LIMITED RED & BLACK GROUP IN	
$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	Certificate of Status	0
SOV	Certified Copy	1
<	Page Count	03
2823	Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RED & BLACK GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
9155 S. DADELAND BLVD SUITE 1402	9155 S. DADELAND BLVD SUITE 1402	
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33155 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Regis	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registe another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	red Agent. You must designate an individual or ACC A	وروني وروني وروني وروني و وروني وروني وروني وروني وروني وروني وروني وروني ورون

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name 9155 S. DADELAND BLVD, SUITE 1402	ndo	iress of the registered	l agent are:		AH
9155 S. DADELAND BLVD, SUITE 1402 Image: Control of the second		PADIAL & CO		RY AS	
Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>SOT</u> acceptable) r MIAM! FLORIDA 33156		Name			SOT
MIAMI FLORIDA 33156	_	9155 S. DADEL	AND BLVD, SUITE I	402	
MIAM! FLORIDA 33156		Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acce	ptable)	
City State Zip	_	MIAMI	FLORIDA	33156	й Fig.
		City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and convilete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

1

ς.

-2 PH 3:39

From '	Yane
--------	------

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Same and Address;		
AMBR	IVAN HORACIO HERNANDEZ 9155 S. DADELAND BLVD. SUITE 1402 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33356	- -	
AMBR	MARTIN GONZALO MONTERO 9155 S. DADELAND BLVD, SUITE 1402 MIAMI, FLORIDA, 33,56	-	
AMBR	FABLAN AGUSTIN SOLDINI 9155 5. DADELAND BLVD, SUITE 1402 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156	2023	
		2023 AUG - 2	at the second
(Use attachment if necessary)	SEES	PH	i Fyy i y
e date of filing.)	t be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 is not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not		
RTICLE V1: Other provisions, if any,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
REOLURED SIGNAT	URE:		
រកាន ឈ រំនាា zw	ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member, cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, are that any false information of minited in a document to the Department of State tes a third degree felony as provided for in a.S12,155, F.S.		

IVAN HORACIO HERNANDEZ Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)